1998-99 NEW MEXICO

MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS

ALL GAMES
25-9, 19-1 home, 3-6 away, 3-2 neutral
f-==--Total-----/ [--=--3PT=----/ Rebounds Scoring

Player G-GS  Min-Avg. FG-FGA Pct.  3P-3PA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. Off-Def. Tot. Avg. | P-FD AT TO BS ST | Pts. Avg.
Kenny Thomas 26-26  903-34.7 162-297 .545 27-73 .370 113-154 .734 | 64-198 259 10.0 66-1 51 68 62 41 | 464 17.8
Lamont Long 31-31 1174-37.9  182-416 .438  46-121 .380 112-138 812 1 72-130 202 6.5 380 93 65 1 49 | 522 16.8
Kevin Henry 34-33 1111-32.7 140-322 .435 102-239 .427 53-59 .898 9-71 80 2.4 590 51 55 0 30 | 435 12.8
John Robinson [1 34-30 1169-34.4 110-297 .370 54-154 .351 72-97 742 15-72 87 2.6 731 162 96 1 35 | 346 10.2
Damion Walker 29-24  547-18.9 89-170 .524 0-6 .000 104-133 .782 | 43-86 129 4.4 62-0 24 49 15 8 282 9.7
Brian Smith 29-10  500-17.2 86-162 .531 6-22 .273 24-33 727 | 37-67 104 3.6 | 41-0 17 124 2 10 | 202 7.0
Greg Davis 3410 771-22.7 46-76 .605 0-5 .000 28-52 .538 51-94 145 43 812 41 24 29 17 | 120 3.5
Roland Hannah 31-5  396-12.8 41-85 .482 3-9 .333 16-27 .593 30-40 70 2.3 2000 21 24 0 23 | 101 3.3
Tim Lightfoot 25-0 230-9.2 24-61  .393 9-34 265 8-10 .800 515 20 0.8 200 13 12 0 9 65 2.6
Drew Gaulden 3-1 20-6.7 2-7 .286 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 4-1 5 1.7 00 3 0 1 2 4 1.3
Pat Kelly 9-0 9-1.0 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-3 4 04 -0 0 0 0 o0 6 0.7
Marcos White 10-0 13-1.3 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 0-1 1 0.1 20 5 5 0 o0 5 05
Nick Andrews 9-0 7-0.8 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 0 0.0 0-0 1 0 0 0 4 0.4

Team 114 74

NEW MEXICO 34 6850 889-1906 .466 247-667 .370 531-707 .751 [328-778 1220 35.9 | 463 482 429 111 224 |2556 75.2

Opponents 34 6850 885-2062 .429 227-705 .322 308-461 .668 416-736 1152 33.9 607 434 447 96 220 2305 67.8

WAC GAMES
9-5, 6-1 home, 3-4 away, 0-0 neutral
f-----Total-----{ f-----3PT=ee--f Rebounds Scoring

Player G-GS  Min-Avg.  FG-FGA Pct. 3P-3PA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. | Off-Def. Tot. Avg. | P-FD AT TO BS ST Pts. Avg.
Kenny Thomas 14-14  516-36.9 96-167 .575 18-41  .439 67-86 .779 | 35104 139 9.9 | 350 29 44 38 16 | 277 19.8
Lamont Long 13-13  493-37.9 69-145 .476 15-42  .357 49-62 790 | 2859 87 67| 210 41 26 1 19 202 15.5
Kevin Henry 14-13  444-31.7 52-126 .413  39-101 .386 22-24 917 2-26 28 2.0 28-0 20 21 0 13 | 165 11.8
John Robinson Ii 14-13  493-35.2 43-125 .344 20-62 .323 23-30 .767 10-32 42 3.0 | 270 59 46 1 13 | 129 9.2
Brian Smith 14-7  261-18.6 42-75 .560 515 .333 12-21 .51 16-27 43 3.1 230 12 12 0 6 101 7.2
Damion Walker 9-7 120-13.3 17-35 .486 0-3 .000 20-29 .690 9-23 32 3.6 170 5 15 3 2 54 6.0
Raland Hannah 13-2 190-14.6 22-42 524 2-6 .333 6-12  .500 14-14 28 2.2 110 11 11 0 9 52 4.0
Tim Lightfoot 8-0 81-10.1 6-18 .333 3-12  .250 0-0 .000 1-7 8 1.0 60 6 5 0 3 A5 1.9
Greg Davis 14-1 240-17.1 10-18 .556 0-1 .000 6-14 429 12-31 43 34 281 14 7 8 9 26 1.9
Pat Kelly 4-0 3-0.8 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 3 0.3 00 0 0 0 O 6 1.5
Nick Andrews 4-0 3-0.8 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 0 0.0 0-0 1 0 0 0 05
Marcos White 5-0 6-1.2 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 0 0.0 -0 2 2 0 0 0.4

Team 28 3

NEW MEXICO 14 2850 362-758 .478 102-283 .360 205-280 .732 128-325 481 34.4 197 200 192 51 90 [1031 73.6

Opponents 14 2850 365-811 .450 89-259 .344 124-187 .663 136-291 427 30.5 252 197 186 37 93 | 943 67.4




1998-99 NEW MEXICO
GAME BY GAME RESULTS

DATE (APRANK)  OPPONENT (AP RANK)
Nov. 13 20 DePaul$

Nov. 20 20 Simon Fraser

Nov. 27 20 Cornell*

Nov. 28 20 Northeastern*

Dec. 2 17 Arkansas-Pine Bluff

Dec. 8 12 Texas-Pan American
Dec. 19 1 Sacramento State

Dec. 21 11 McNeese State

Dec. 24 11 at Washington

Dec. 28 15 New Hampshiree

Dec. 29 15 Houstone

Dec. 31 15 Coppin State

Jan. 2 15 New Mexico State

Jan. 4 15 at Fresno State®

Jan. 7 15 San Diego State”

Jan. 9 15 Hawai i"

Jan. 13 16 at San Jose State”

Jan. 16 16 Arizona (7)

Jan. 19 12 at New Mexico State
Jan. 23 12 at UTEP*

Jan. 30 18 Brigham Young*

Feb. 1 17 Utah (20)"

Feb. 6 17 at Hawai"i*

Feb. 8 25 at San Diego State”

Feb. 11 25 San Jose State*

Feb. 13 25 Fresno State®

Feb. 20 24 UTEP*

Feb. 25 21 at Brigham Young”®
Feb.27 21 at Utah (12)*

Mar. 4 25 Rice%

Mar. 5 25 SMU%

Mar. 6 25 Utah (8)%

Mar. 11 25 Missouri#

Mar. 13 25 Connecticut (3)#

SBCA Classic *Lobo Classic «Lobo Invitational
ATTENDANCE

SITE G TOTAL  AVERAGE
HOME 20 347,721 17,386
AWAY 9 77,805 8,645
NEUTRAL 5 64,916 12,983
TOTALS 34 490,442 14,425

SCORE
W, 82-81
W, 86-73
W, 88-75
W, 93-61
W, 97-72
W, 101-94
W, 102-71
W, 90-46
L, 61-70
W, 93-67
W, 84-69
W, 67-61
W, 77-66
L, 80-86
W, 90-60
W, 82-59
W, 82-81 (OT)
W, 79-78
L, 76-55
L, 67-49
W, 78-68
L, 57-39
L, 72-68 (OT)
W, 85-60
W, 82-46
W, 83-81
W, 81-65
W, 85-64
L, 77-47
W, 51-49
W, 57-56
L, 60-45
W, 61-59
L, 78-56
“WAC Game

SITE
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
A
H
H
H
H
A
H
H
A
H
A
A
H
H
A
A
H
H
H
A
A
N
N
N
N

N

%WAC Tournament-Las Vegas, Nev.

ATTEN.
17,138
17,740
17,377
17,421
16,731
16,113
17,773
17,314

6,101
12,277
17,563

16,538
18,018
10,220
16,673
17,549

2,223
18,018
12,948
12,191
17,773
17,701

7,876
4,121

17,130
17,856
18,018

6,835
15,290
10,818
10,858
10,767
16,237
16,237

HIGH SCORER
29-Lang
31-Long
32-Long

20-Henry
25-Robinson ||
25-Long
22-Henry
28-Long
26-Thomas
27-Henry
23-Long/Thomas
23-Thomas
21-Thomas
24-Robinson |1
22-Thomas
23-Long
22-Long
22-Long
18-Thomas
16-Thomas
20-Long
17-Long
25-Thomas
28-Thomas
19-Thomas
28-Henry
31-Thomas
28-Thomas
16-Thomas
17-Long
16-Long
13-Henry
20-Thomas
21-Walker

HIGH REBOUND
7-Davis

6-Long
9-Long/Smith
11-Davis
10-Hannah
9-Walker/Long
12-Thomas
14-Thomas
9-Thomas
18-Thomas
9-Thomas
6-Thomas/Henry
12-Thomas
11-Walker
12-Thomas
16-Thomas
11-Thomas
8-Thomas
9-Thomas
9-Thomas
8-Thomas/Long
9-Thomas
9-Thomas
11-Long
13-Thomas
9-Thomas/Long
10-Thomas
11-Long
9-Thomas
9-Long/Smith
7-three
13-Walker
12-Long

11-Thomas

HIGH ASSIST
8-Long
7-Robinson II
5-Robinson ||
9-Robinson II
8-Robinson Il
10-Robinson II
8-Robinson Il
10-Robinson ||
4-Davis
5-Long
5-Robinson Il
3-Robinson Il
6-Thomas
11-Robinson I
4-Robinson II
6-Robinson [l
4-Long/Robinson lI
5-Long
2-three players
4-Long
3-Robinson [l
4-"I'homas
6-Robinson 1
6-Long
6-Long
4-Thomas
7-Long
4-Thomas/Rebinson I
2-four
6-Robinson ||
3-Robinson I
4-Robinson I
4-Robinson ||

6-Robinson Il

#NCAA Tournament-West Region-Denver, Colo.



DePaul

Simon Fraser
Cornell
Northeastern
Arkansas-Pine Bluff
Texas-Pan American
Sacramento State
McNeese State

at Washington

New Hampshire
Houston

Coppin State

New Mexico State
at Fresno State

San Diego State
Hawai i

at San Jose State
Arizona

at New Mexico State
at UTEP

Brigham Young
Utah

at Hawai'i

at San Diego State
San Jose State
Fresno State

UTEP

at Brigham Young

at Utah

Rice
SMU
Utah

Missouri
Connecticut

*indicates starter

Davis
2-7-0
3-4-2
7-7-0"
5-11-0*
12-6-5*
14-5-4*
3-4-0
2-4-2
12-8-4
2-2-2
7-7-0
0-2-0
4-5-0*
4-3-1
6-8-2
3-3-1
2-3-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-1
1-1-0
2-5-2*
0-1-0
0-4-0
4-3-0
0-5-2
2-4-1
0-2-1
2-1-2

6-5-2
4-7-2*
2-7-2*

7-7-2*
2-4-0*

1998-99 NEW MEXICO
POINTS ® REBOUNDS e ASSISTS

Gaulden Hannah

0-1-0
2-3-2*
DNP
2-1-1
INJ
INJ
INJ
INJ
INJ
INJ
INJ
INJ
INJ
INJ
INJ
INJ
INJ
INJ
INJ
INJ
INJ
INJ
INJ
INJ
INJ
INJ
INJ
INJ
INJ

INJ
INJ
INJ

INJ
INJ

8-4-2*
0-2-1
0-0-0*
2-0-0
10-10-2*
210
4-1-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
DNP
DNP
230
13-4-0
15-4-2*
12:5-0
0-0:1
759
252
0-3-0
0-1-0
0-3-1*
DNP
0-1-0
351
7:4
2:2-0
52-3
1-1-0
0-0-0

0-0-0
450
2:0-0

Henry
24-2-1*
11-1-2*
7-2-4*
20-2-1*
13-9-0*
13-0-1*
22-1-5*
17-1-1*
7-2-2*
27-4-1*
8-4-1*
11-6-2*
15-1-1*
8-4-1*
3-0-2*
11-4-1*
3-0-2*
16-2-2*
3-2-2*
6-0-1*
13-3-1*
3-2-0
12-4.3*
23-1-4*
14-0-4*
28-4-0*
14-4-0*
20-1-1*
7-1-0*

Lightfoot
0-0-0
0:0-0
2-2-0
15-2-1
3-1-2
0-0-0
10-0-0
2:0-0
0-0-0
6-3-3
0:0-0
5-3-0
0-0-0
531
221
N
CINJ
INJ
5-0-1
5.1-2
0-0-0
0-1-0
3-1-1
0-0-0

DNP

Long Robinson il

WAC Tournament - Las Vegas, Nev.

11:3-4*
13-4-1*
13-2-1*

DNP
000
210

29-4-8*  2.0-3
31-6-3" 1717
3292 935
1452°  62.9°
INJ  25-4-8%
25-9-2*  15-4-10°
1073 17-2-8°
28-7-4  8:2-10°
032 12:2-1*
19-6:5*  13-1-2*
23-5-4*  161-1*
331° 18.0-3°
INJ  12.5-5*
INJ  248-11*
13-6-3  12.1-4°
233-0°  4-3-6*
22-5-4*  12-1-4*
22-6-5*  8-0-3*
135:2*  5.30¢
10-7-4  74-3*
20-8-1*  14-2-3
17-8-1*  3-43*
1241 78-6*
15-11-6*  7-1-4°
18-6-6*  8-1-4*
19-9-3*  11:3:3*
3577 9.4.2¢
21-11-3 11240
9420 032
17-9-3*  2.4-6*
16720 953
661" 824t

NCAA Tournament - West Region - Denver, Colo.

0-4-3
0-0-0

11-2-2*
8-2-0*

DNP
0-0-0

17-12-2* 6-3-4*

15-6-1* 9-1-6*

Smith
6-6-1*
8-2-0*
23-9-1
10-5-2
10-5-0
10-0-1
2-2-0
8-9-0
4-2-0
2-6-0
0-0-0
0-1-0
DNP
0-0-0
10-5-0
6-2-0
18-3-2
8-5-0
2-0-0
0-1-0
4-4-1
2-0-1
9-6-0*
7-4-2*
8-4-0
5-4-0*
15-1-2*
4-3-3*
13-6-1*

8-9-0*
INJ
INJ

INJ
INJ

Thomas
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP

17-12-2*

22-14-2*

26-9-0°

10-18-2*

23-9-2*

23-6-2*

21-12-6*

17-8-2*

22-12-0*

16-16-2*

13-11-2*

4-8-2*

18-9-1*
16-9-0*
18-8-2*

10-9-4*

25-9-2*

28-8-0"

19-13-3*

18-9-4*

31-10-2*

28-8-4*

16-9-2*

2-2-1*
INJ
INJ

20-10-1*
1-11-1*

Walker
11-3-0*
14-5-1*
8-6-1"
19-6-3"
22-2-1*
22-9-0*
17-4-4*
0-5-0*
0-2-0*
14-7-1*
7-6-1*
5-3-1*
12-3-2*
7-11-0*
8-3-2*
17-4-0*
5-4-1*
19-2-2*
9-5-2*
5-2-0*
8-4-2*
2-0-0"
DNP
DNP
2-1-0
0-3-0
DNP
DNP
DNP

5-1-0
11-7-0*
12-13-0

0-2-0
21-6-0*

White

DNP
DNP
DNP

. 0-0-1

2-0-0
DNP
0-0-1
14141
DNP

. 0-0-0

DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP

0-0-1
DNP
DNP

DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
0-0-0
0-0-0
DNP
2-0-0

 'DNP

DNP

DNP
DNP
DNP

DNP
DNP



1998-99 NEW MEXICO GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS

OPPONENT FG-FGA PCT. 3FG-A PCT. FT-FTA PCT. 0-D-T

DePaul (W, 82-81) 32-53 .604 10-16  .625 8-11 727 9-23-32
Simon Fraser (W, 86-73) 29-66 .439 10-26 .385 1825 .720 16-14-30
Cornell (W, 88-75) 29-62  .468 6-15 400  24-31 774 14-26-40
Northeastern (W, 93-61) 31-54 574 9-20 .450  22-28 786 9-31-40
Arkansas-Pine Bluff (W, 97-72) 35-65  .538 5-20 .250  22-26  .846 10-30-40
Texas-Pan American (W, 101-94) 36-57  .632 8-14 571 21-23 913 7-24-31

Sacramento State (W, 102-71) 37-65  .569 16-23 .696 12-19 .632 10-27-37
McNeese State (W, 90-46) 29-58  .500 1218  .667  20-23  .870 15-35-50
at Washington (L, 70-61) 25-54 463 4-18 .222 7-12 .583 7-25-32
New Hampshire (W, 93-67) 30-67 448 12-29 414 21-28 .750 21-29-50
Houston (W, 84-69) 32-57  .561 5-15 333 15-23 652 10-28-38
Coppin State (W, 67-61) 19-49  .388 8-28 .286  21-31 677 10-21-31
New Mexico State (W, 77-66)  23-46 .500 6-18 333 25-29 .862 8-26-34
at Fresno State (L, 86-80) 30-64  .469 7-21 333 1316 .813 10-32-42
San Diego State (W, 90-60) 33-57 .579 7-18 389 17-28  .607 15-31-46
Hawai'i (W, 82-59) 25-52 .481 4-15 .267  28-36  .778 13-28-41
at San Jose State (W, 82-81) 27-55 .49 8-19 421 20-30 .667 13-20-33
Arizona (W, 79-78) 29-68  .426 7-24 292 14-17 824 14-20-34
at New Mexico State (L, 76-55) 19-56  .339 4-13 308 1318 .722 20-12-32
at UTEP (L, 67-49) 16-45  .356 6-24 250 11-14 786 6-17-23

Brigham Young (W, 78-68) 28-56  .500 8-17 470  14-21 .667 9-25-34
Utah (L, 57-39) 14-45 311 3-15 .200 8-13 .615 8-23-31

at Hawai'i (L, 72-68) 25-57  .439 7-23 304  11-20  .550 15-19-34
at San Diego State (W, 85-60) 34-60  .567 9-22 .409 8-10 .800 13-25-38
San Jose State (W, 82-46) 29-499 592 8-20 400  16-19  .842 7-26-33
Fresno State (W, 83-81) 27-61 443  11-24 458 18-22  .818 11-31-42
UTEP (W, 81-65) 29-53  .547 10-27 .370 13-18 .722 5-27-32
at Brigham Young (W, 85-64)  26-52 .500 10-23  .435 23-25 .920 5-23-28
at Utah (L, 77-47) 19-52  .356 4-15 267 5-8 .625 11-13-24

WAC Tournament - Las Vegas, Nev.
Rice (W, 51-49) 21-54 389 4-16 .250 5-8 .625 12-25-37
SMU (W, 57-56) 19-50  .380 6-16 375 13-19  .684 8-32-40
Utah (L, 60-45) 15-49 306 3-13 231 12-15  .800 8-25-33
NCAA Tournament - West Region - Denver, Colo.

Missouri (W, 61-59) 22-61  .361 6-21 .286  11-16  .688 16-29-45
Connecticut (L, 78-56) 15-57  .263 4-21 .190  22-25 880 10-23-33

PF-D
12-0
14-0
12-0
14-0
17-0
13-0

8-0
14-0
18-0

17-1
14-0
11-0
13-0
220
11-0
13-0
14-0
15-0
18-1
19-1
19-0
13-0
16-0
13-0
10-0
13-0
11-0
12-0
12-0

11-0
10-0
7-0

121
16-0

15
18
13
20
18
18
23
20

17
13

14
17
16
12
16
16

11
11
11
13
19
20
12
17
16

14

18

15
13
18

25
19

16
12
11
24
14
13

12
17
15
14
14
16
13
13

11

12

10

12
10
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DePaul

Simon Fraser
Cornell
Northeastern
Arkansas-Pine Bluff
Texas-Pan American
Sacramento State
McNeese State

at Washington

New Hampshire
Houston

Coppin State

New Mexico State
at Fresno State

San Diego State
Hawai i

at San Jose State
Arizona

at New Mexico State
at UTEP

Brigham Young
Utah

at Hawai'i

at San Diego State
San Jose State
Fresno State

UTEP

at Brigham Young
at Utah

Rice
SMU
Utah

Missouri

Connecticut

OPPONENT GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS

FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-A Pct. FT-FTA Pct. 0-D-T
33-65  .508 7-22 318 8-14 571 15-15-30
28-51 .549 7-13 .538 10-14  .714 12-26-38
28-64  .438 8-24 .333 1115 .733 13-22-35
25-72 .347 6-21 .286 5-10 .500 19-16-35
25-70  .357 10-33  .303 12-16  .750 17-22-39
36-76  .474  15-34 441 7-12 .583 18-14-32
29-58  .500 6-19 .316 7-8 .875 3-24-27
17-62  .274 3-21 .143 9-15 .600 11-15-26
24-56  .429 2-21 .095  20-26  .769 12-25-37
21-57  .368  13-32 406  12-17  .706 10-21-31
31-68  .456 4-18 222 3-7 .429 12-18-30
22-51 .431 5-16 313 1216 750 9-26-35
25-59 424 12-22 545 4-12 .333 13-18-31
31-69  .449 6-23 261 18-25 720 11-24-35
23-65  .354 9-22 .409 5-9 .556 12-15-27
25-64 .39 4-13 .308 5-11 .455 14-17-31
35-60  .583 7-14 500  4-10 .400 6-21-27
32-70  .457 2-13 .154  12-19  .632 21-27-48
29-53  .547 7-16 438 1117 .647 15-20-35
21-46  .457 8-21 381 1727 630 13-24-37
22-54 401 6-16 375 18-22  .818 9-22-31
24-54 444 4-19 211 5-9 .556 11-27-38
27-56  .482 8-14 571 1013 769 10-22-32
24-62 387 417 .235 8-13 .615 14-14-28
19-48  .396 4-16 .250 4-7 .571 5-14-19
33-69 478 11-26  .423 4-5 .800 6-25-31
26-56  .464 8-22 .364 8-9 .556 5-20-25
24-54 444 317 176 13-14 929 7-19-30
31-54  .574 7-19 .368 8-13 .615 12-24-36

WAC Tournament - Las Vegas, Nev.
16-52  .308 7-26 .269 1012 .833 12-23-35
22-73 .30 8-35 .229 4-8 .500 22-28-50
25-60  .417 6-26 231 4-7 .571 14-27-41
NCAA Tournament - West Region - Denver, Colo.
24-72  .333 4-17 .235 7-9 778 19-26-45
28-62  .452 6-17 353 16-20  .800 13-32-45

PF-D
16-0
19-2
22-0
20-1
19-0
211
17-0
21-0
11-0
19-0
17-0
221
22-1
17-1
22-2
2341
24-1
18-0
15-0
15-0
21-1
14-0
18-1
14-0
20-1
19-1
12-0
20-0
13-0

14-0
17-0
12-0

17-1
16-0

13
10
16

13
14
10
10
15
11
10

15
19

21

17
16

1
16
14
11
19
15

20

10

16

13
12

12
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1
13
19
15
15
20
12
1
16
15
12
17
15
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12
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10
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1998-99 TEAM HIGHS & LOWS

Points 1st Half

Points 2nd Half

Total Points

Field Goals Made

Field Goals Attempted

Field Goal Percentage

3-Point Field Goals Made

3-Point Field Goals Attempted

3-Point Field Goal Percentage

Free Throws Made

Free Throws Attempted

Free Throw Percentage

Offensive Rebounds

Defensive Rebounds

Total Rebounds

Assists

Blocked Shots

Steals

Turnovers

Personal Fouls

NEW MEXICO LOBOS
High 53 vs. ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF
Low 16 at Utah

High 61 vs. TEXAS-PAN AMERICAN
Low 19  vs. Utah (WT)

High 102  vs. SACRAMENTO STATE
Low 39  vs. UTAH

High 37  vs. SACRAMENTO STATE
Low 14  vs. UTAH

High 68  vs. ARIZONA
Low 45 at Texas-El Paso

High .632  vs. TEXAS-PAN AMERICAN
Low .263  vs. Connecticut (NCAA)

High 16 vs. SACRAMENTO STATE
Low 3  vs. UTAH

High 29  vs. NEW HAMPSHIRE
Low 13 at New Mexico State/Utah (WT)

High .696  vs. SACRAMENTO STATE
Low .190 vs. Connecticut (NCAA)

High 28  vs. HAWAII
Low 5 at Utah

High 36 vs. HAWAII
Low 8 at Utah

High .920 at Brigham Young
Low .550 at Hawai'i

High 21 vs. NEW HAMPSHIRE
Low 5  vs. TEXAS-EL PASO

High 35  vs. MCNEESE STATE
Low 12 at New Mexico State

High 50 twice
Low 23 at Texas-El Paso

High 23 vs. SACRAMENTO STATE
Low 8 at NMSU/vs. SMU (WT)

High 9  vs. SAN DIEGO STATE
Low 0 vs. DEPAUL/CORNELL

High 14  vs. ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF
Low 2 vs. FRESNO STATE

High 25  vs. MCNEESE STATE
Low 4 vs. CORNELL

High 22 at Fresno State
Low 7 vs. Utah (WT)

CAPS indicate home game; (WT) - WAC Tournament; (NCAA) - NCAA Tournament

OPPONENT
55 by TEXAS-PAN AMERICAN
17 by MCNEESE STATE

48 by FRESNO STATE
23 by UTAH

94 by TEXAS-PAN AMERICAN
46 by MCNEESE STATE

36 by TEXAS-PAN AMERICAN
16 by Rice (WT)

76 by TEXAS-PAN AMERICAN
46 by Texas-El Paso

.583 by San Jose State
.274 by MCNEESE STATE

15 by TEXAS-PAN AMERICAN
2 by Washington

35 by SMU (WT)
13 by SIMON FRASER

.571 by Hawai'i
.095 by Washington

20 by Washington
3 by HOUSTON

27 by Texas-El Paso
5 by FRESNO STATE

.929 by Brigham Young
.333 by NEW MEXICO STATE

22 by SMU (WT)
3 by SACRAMENTO STATE

32 by Connecticut
14 by TEXAS-PAN AMERICAN

50 by SMU (WT)
19 by SAN JOSE STATE

21 by San Jose State
7 by NORTHEASTERN

7 by Missouri (NCAA)
0 by several

17 by MCNEESE STATE
2 by NEW HAMPSHIRE

20 by MCNEESE STATE
5 by Utah (WT)

24 by San Jose State
11 by Washington



1998-99 BEST PERFORMANCES

TEAM

TEAM POINTS
102 vs. SACRAMENTO STATE - Dec. 19
101 vs. TEXAS-PAN AMERICAN - Dec. 8
97 vs. ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF - Dec. 2

FEWEST POINTS ALLOWED
46 vs. SAN JOSE STATE - Feb. 11
46 vs. MCNEESE STATE - Dec. 21
49 vs. Rice - Mar. 4- WT

FIELD GOALS
37 vs. SACRAMENTO STATE - Dec. 19
36 vs. TEXAS-PAN AMERICAN - Dec. 8
35 vs. ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF - Dec. 2

FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTS
68 vs. ARIZONA - Jan. 16
67 vs. NEW HAMPSHIRE - Dec. 28
66  vs. SIMON FRASER - Nov. 20

FIELD GOAL %

632 vs. TEXAS-PAN AMERICAN - Dec. 8 (36-57)
.604 vs. DEPAUL - Nov. 13 (32-53)

.592  vs. SAN JOSE STATE - Feb. 11 (29-49)

LOWEST FIELD GOAL % ALLOWED

.274  vs. MCNEESE STATE - Dec. 21 (17-62)
.308 wvs. Rice - Mar. 4 (16-52) - WT

333 vs. Missour - Mar. 11 (24-72) - NCAA

THREE POINT FIELD GOALS
16  vs. SACRAMENTO STATE - Dec. 19
12 vs. NEW HAMPSHIRE - Dec. 28
12 vs. MCNEESE STATE - Dec. 21

THREE POINT FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
29 vs. NEW HAMPSHIRE - Dec. 28
28 vs. COPPIN STATE - Dec. 31
27 vs. TEXAS-EL PASO - Feb. 20

THREE-POINT FIELD GOAL %

(8 attempts minimum)

.696  vs. SACRAMENTO STATE - Dec. 19 (16-23)
.667 vs. MCNEESE STATE - Dec. 21 (12-18)
625 vs. DEPAUL - Nov. 13 (10-16)

LOWEST 3PT. FG % ALLOWED

.093  vs. Washington - Dec. 24 (2-21)
.143  vs. MCNEESE STATE - Dec. 21 (3-21)
.176  vs. Brigham Young - Feb. 25 (3-17)

FREE THROWS
28  vs. HAWAI'T - Jan. 9
25 vs. NEW MEXICO STATE - Jan. 2
24 vs. CORNELL - Nov. 27

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS
36  vs. HAWAII - Jan. 9
31 vs. COPPIN STATE - Dec. 31
31 wvs. CORNELL - Nov. 27

FREE THROW % (12 attempts minimum)
.920 vs. Brigham Young - Feb. 25 (23-25)
913 vs. TEXAS-PAN AMERICAN - Dec. 8 (21-23)
.880 vs. Connecticut - Mar. 13 (22-25)

REBOUNDS
50 wvs. NEW HAMPSHIRE - Dec. 28
50 vs. MCNEESE STATE - Dec. 21
46 vs. SAN DIEGO STATE - Jan. 7
45 vs. Missouri - Mar. 11

ASSISTS
23 vs. SACRAMENTO STATE - Dec. 19
20 vs. SAN JOSE STATE - Feb. 11
20 vs. MCNEESE STATE - Dec. 21
20 vs. NORTHEASTERN - Nov. 28

STEALS
14  vs. ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF - Dec. 2
11 vs. Washington - Dec. 24
10  Three Times

BLOCKED SHOTS
9 vs. SAN DIEGO STATE - Jan. 7
8 vs. NEW MEXICO STATE - Jan. 2
7 vs. HAWAIl - Jan. 9

MOST TURNOVERS CAUSED
20 vs. MCNEESE STATE - Dec. 21
19 vs. ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF - Dec. 2
19 vs. SIMON FRASER - Nov. 2

FEWEST TURNOVERS MADE
4 vs. CORNELL - Nov. 27
6 vs. NEW HAMPSHIRE - Dec. 28
6 vs. SIMON FRASER - Nov. 2

INDIVIDUAL
POINTS

32 Lamont Long vs. CORNELL - Nov. 27
31 Kenny Thomas vs. TEXAS-EL PASO - Feb. 20
31 Lamont Long vs. SIMON FRASER - Nov. 20

FIELD GOALS
13 Kenny Thomas vs. TEXAS-EL PASO - Feb. 20
12 Kenny Thomas vs. San Diego State - Feb. 9
11 Kenny Thomas vs. Washington - Dec. 24
11 Lamont Long vs. MCNEESE STATE - Dec. 21

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
26 Lamont Long vs. CORNELL - Nov. 27
23 Lamont Long vs. SIMON FRASER - Nov. 20
20 Lamont Long vs. New Mexico State - Jan. 19
20 Kenny Thomas vs. Washington - Dec, 24

FIELD GOAL % (10 attempts minimum)

.867 Kenny Thomas vs. TEXAS-EL PASO - Feb. 20 (13-15)
.818  Brian Smith vs. CORNELL - Nov. 27 (9-11)

.800 Kevin Henry vs. SACRAMENTO STATE - Dec. 19 (8-10)

THREE-POINT FIELD GOALS
7 Kevin Henry (twice)
last time vs. FRESNO STATE - Feb. 13
6 Kevin Henry (four times)
last time vs. San Diego State - Feb. 8

THREE-POINT FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
14 Kevin Henry vs. FRESNO STATE - Feb. 13
13 Kevin Henry vs. NEW HAMPSHIRE - Dec. 28
12 Kevin Henry vs. San Diego State - Feb. 8
11 Kevin Henry vs. NORTHEASTERN - Nov. 28

THREE POINT FIELD GOAL %

(6 attempts minimum)

.857  Kevin Henry vs. SACRAMENTOQ STATE - Dec. 19 (6-7)
714 Kevin Henry vs. MCNEESE STATE - Dec. 21 (5-7)

714 John Robinson Il vs. SACRAMENTO STATE - Dec. 19 (5-7)

FREE THROWS
11 Lamont Long vs. CORNELL - Nov. 27
9 Kenny Thomas - three times
last time vs. Missouri - Mar. 11
9 Damion Walker vs. HAWAI'l - Jan. 9
9 Lamont Long vs. TEXAS-PAN AMERICAN - Dec. 8

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS (10 attempts minimum)
13 Lamont Long vs. CORNELL - Nov. 27
12 John Robinson Il vs. COPPIN STATE - Dec. 31
11 Kenny Thomas vs. Missouri - Mar. 11
11 Lamont Long vs. TEXAS-PAN AMERICAN - Dec. 8

FREE THROW % (10 attempts minimum)

.900 Kenny Thomas vs. Brigham Young - Feb. 25 (9-10)
.900 Damion Walker vs. HAWAI'l - Jan. 9 (9-10)

.900 Kenny Thomas vs. MCNEESE STATE - Dec, 21 (9-10)
.846 Lamont Long vs. CORNELL - Nov. 27 (11-13)

REBOUNDS
18  Kenny Thomas vs. NEW HAMPSHIRE - Dec. 28
16 Kenny Thomas vs. HAWAI' - Jan. 9
14 Kenny Thomas vs. MCNEESE STATE - Dec. 21

ASSISTS
11 John Robinson Ii vs. Fresno State - Jan. 4
10 John Rebinson Il vs. MCNEESE STATE - Dec. 21
10 John Robinson II vs. TEXAS-PAN AMERICAN - Dec. 8

STEALS
6 Roland Hannah vs. ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF - Dec. 2
5 Lamont Long vs. HAWAI'l - Jan. 9
4 Kenny Thomas - twice; last time
vs. HOUSTON - Dec. 29
4 Lamont Long - three times; last time
vs. MCNEESE STATE - Dec. 21

BLOCKED SHOTS
7 Kenny Thomas vs. HAWAI'l - Jan. 9
7 Kenny Thomas vs. SAN DIEGO STATE - Jan. 7
4 Kenny Thomas (five times) - last time
vs. Missour - Mar. 11
ALL CAPS: HOME GAME...otherwise the game was on the road.
(WT) - WAC Tournament; (NCAA) - NCAA Tournament





